

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 289 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 5, after the second comma, insert "the American College of Nurse-Midwives,"

1.3 Page 2, delete lines 8 to 10 and insert:

1.4 "(ii) the United States Department of Health and Human Services; or"

1.5 Page 2, line 11, after "the" insert "National Academy of Sciences"

1.6 Page 2, line 12, delete "and the Advisory Committee on Immunization Practices"

1.7 Page 3, line 19, delete "an" and insert "a pregnancy test," and after "ultrasound" insert  
1.8 a comma

1.9 Page 4, line 6, strike "encourage or"

1.10 Page 4, line 7, strike "counsel a"

1.11 Page 4, line 9, delete the new language and insert "interfere with a person's ability to  
1.12 independently decide whether to continue a pregnancy. The agency or organization shall  
1.13 provide only medically accurate information on prenatal health care, delivery, infant health  
1.14 care, and pregnancy termination. Any information provided on foster care or adoption must  
1.15 also be accurate."

1.16 Page 4, delete lines 10 to 12

1.17 Page 6, lines 6 to 11, strike the old language